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In accordance to the para 8.1 of the operational Guidelines of Ministry of Youth Affairs 
and Sports Governmment of India, F.No.54-1/MYAS/MDSD/2017, Dt.26.12.2017, removal 
(including temporary discontinuous) of the players from the scheme is done after the 
performance assessment of Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) by the Talent Identification and 
Development Committee (TIDC) 

5 

In this regard, all concerned are hereby informed through this notice regarding the 
removal of athletes of Weightlifting discipline from Khelo India Scheme on the basis of 
recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (Weightlifting). 
These athletes henceforth shall not be treated as part of Khelo India Scheme, and all the other 
ancillary expenses including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall be withdrawn 
with effect from 09.05.2023. 
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SAI 
SPORTs AUTHORITY OE INDIA 
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Name 

Aarti Tatgunti 
Abhishek N-S 

Bhagat Ram Desti 
Challa Madhu 

Chanambam Rahul Singh 
Deeba M 

Dhanashree Nitin Pawar 

Khushali Gangurde 
Konsam Ormila Devi 

Moti Jani 
Pooja Pardeshi 

Potshangbam Umeshwori 
Devi 

Prajakta Salunke 
Pratisksha Balu Sathe 

Rohit Mal 

Shivarama Krishna Yadav 

Soubam Arbind Singh 
Trisha Mallick 

Diya Vyavahare 
Gurkaran Singh 

Abhishek G Mahajan 
Ambala Komal Karthik 

Govermont Of lndia 

Bibarin Boro 

CIRCULAR 

C- Dinesh 

KIUID 

WEAAO01FO5 

WEAAO55M00 

WEAAO26M02 

WEAA139M02 

WEAAO58F03 

WEAA035F03 

WEAA013FO1 

WEAA053FO1 

WEAAO04F02 

WEAA030F00 

WEAAO14F01 

WEAAO0SF02 

WEAA076F01 
WEAA011F02 

WEAA137M02 

WEAA037M02 

WEAA09I MOI 
WEAAO65F03 

WEAA064F03 

WEAA06I M02 
WEAAO30M02 

WEAAI07M04 

WEAA039F02 

WEAAO1IMO1 

Date: - 04.05.2023 

DOB 

22/06/05 

29/10/00 

14/06/02 

09/01/02 

06/01/03 

26/05/03 

28/03/0 1 

28/06/01l 
20/03/02 

10/06/00 

16/04/01l 

28/07/02 

20/08/0 1 
24/12/02 

11/08/02 

05/06/02 

08/03/0 l 

08/04/03 

25/11/03 

01/07/02 

13/01/02 

KHELO 
INDIA 

23/05/04 

25/12/02 

14/05/0 1 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 
Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 
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To 
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27 

SPORTs AUTHORITY OF INDIA 
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43 

Copy to 

Epham Quasar Khanam 

Name 

G- Gurukannan 
Gitashree Sonowal 

Kartigya Panwar 

7. 

Kuldeep kumar 

8. 

Pawar Vaishnavi Santosi 

Popin Janiya 
Posen Kongkang 
Raghunath Khilla 

Rishab 

Rutuja patil 
Sarthak H 

Shaik Mehboob Chand 

Sneha Soren 

Snehal Bhongale 
T- Poongodi 

Tinamoni Sonowal 

Trupti Sanjay Mane 
Warepam Sapana Devi 

1. Director (KITD) & Head (HPAC) 

All Concerned Athletes. 

5. President, IWLF 

Office copy 

6. HPM, Weightlifting 

Govgrment Of lndia 

O/o DDG, SAI 

KIUID 

WEAAO07F01 

WEAAO60M03 

WEAA014F02 

WEAA033F02 
WEAA014M02 

WEAA045F04 
WEAA 107M01 

WEAA037F03 

WEAA032M02 
WEAAO60M04 

WEAAO19F01 

WEAA026M05 

WEAA030F05 

WEAA020FO1 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

WEAA034FO1 

WEAA049FO1 

3. Deputy Director - IT, for arranging it to publish on website 
4. Assistant Director- (Talent development) 

WEAA031F02 

WEAA002FO1 

WEAAO66F03 

DOB 

25/03/01 

04/01/03 

22/11/02 

25/12/02 

01/01/02 

17/11/04 
15/08/01 

14/01/03 

28/03/02 

25/03/04 

27/07/01 

03/09/05 

09/05/05 

02/05/01 

14/04/01l 

08/04/01 

04/03/02 

20/09/01 

15/01/03 

KHELO 
INDIA 

Gender 

Female 

Male 

Female 
Female 

Male 

Female 
Male 

Female 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Female 

Female 

2. Deputy Director (KITD) - with request to remove the above name from the OPA List (effect 

from 09.05.2023) 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

Female 

otls 

Arpit Chugh 
Deputy Director (KITD) 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

